OP \$115.00 2520194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Florida Breckenridge, Inc.		11/02/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc.	
Street Address:	1141 S. Rogers Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 3	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2520194	GUIADRINE PSE
Registration Number:	2520195	GUIADRINE DM
Registration Number:	2690790	GUIADRINE GP
Registration Number:	2690791	GUIADRINE G-1200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)252-5535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-999-3083

Email: ipdocketakron@bdblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Pershes Address Line 1: P.O. Box 810155

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33481-0155

TRADEMARK REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0399

900081121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49684.0072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Pershes
Signature:	/Robert E. Pershes/
Date:	07/06/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Breckenridge Merger-Name Change#page1.tif source=Breckenridge Merger-Name Change#page2.tif source=Breckenridge Merger-Name Change#page3.tif source=Breckenridge Merger-Name Change#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0400

V56826

(Requestor's Name)	
•	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	Ī

Office Use Only



100060761851

mer ser &

FILED

05 NOV -2 PN 2: IL

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

11/2/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0401



ION STRVICE COMPARY.
ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032
REFERENCE : 685203 169624B
AUTHORIZATION: Tatricia figuro
COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75
ORDER DATE : November 2, 2005
ORDER TIME : 11:05 AM
ORDER NO. : 685203-005
CUSTOMER NO: 169624B
ARTICLES OF MERGER
BRECKENRIDGE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.
INTO
FLORIDA BRECKENRIDGE, INC.
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight EX 2956
FYAMINED'S INTELLS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0402

ARTICLES OF MERGER

FILED

05 NOV -2 PM 2: 14

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF BRECKENRIDGE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. INTO

FLORIDA BRECKENRIDGE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1105 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporations, Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), and Florida Breckenridge, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc., a Florida corporation into Florida Breckenridge, Inc.:

- 1. <u>Plan of Merger</u>. The Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of **Breckenridge Pharmaceutical**, **Inc.** into **Florida Breckenridge**, **Inc.** is attached to these Articles as an exhibit and incorporated herein by reference.
 - 2. Adoption of Plan.
 - (a) Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc. adopted the Plan of Merger on November 1, 2005, by the attached Joint Written Consent of the Sole Shareholder and Board of Directors of Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc. in Lieu of Meeting.
 - (b) Florida Breckenridge, Inc. adopted the Plan of Merger on November 1, 2005, by the attached Joint Written Consent of the Sole Shareholder and Board of Directors of Florida Breckenridge, Inc. in Lieu of Meeting.
- 3. <u>Name of Surviving Corporation</u>. Upon the effective date of the Merger, the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation are hereby be amended to provide that the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be **Breckenridge Pharmaceutical**, Inc.
- 4. <u>Effective Date</u>. The Plan of Merger shall be effective on the filing of these Articles with the Florida Department of State.

[SIGNATURES CONTAINED ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0403 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned corporations has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed as of November 1, 2005.

Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc.

a Florida Combration

Laurence D. Runsdorf, President

Florida Breckenridge, Inc.

a Florida Corporation

By: // m f // mf/

«BOCA 100525_v1»